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COMPUTERISATION OF POST OFFICES
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to computerise several post offices in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government also propose to provide the said facility in the post offices located in Gujarat;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
:
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Department of Posts proposes to computerise various types of activities in Head Post Offices in the country which interalia include installation of Multipurpose Counter Machines for the front office (post office counters). The other branches of post office like the accounts branch, treasury branch etc. are also proposed to be computerised. These computers shall be linked together as a Local Area Network using a central server. The post offices that are proposed to be covered for computerisation in the current financial year are given in the Annex.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) During the current year the Department of Posts plans to computerise the counter transactions and Savings Bank transactions in the following post offices in Gujarat:

(i) Bharuch

(ii) Nadiad

(iii) Palanpur

(iv) Patan

(v) Porbandar

(vi) Revdi Bazar

(vii) Surat

(e) Does not arise in view of (d) above.


Annex to Lok Sabha Admitted Unstarred Question No. 1169 List of Post Offices to be computerised during the current financial year

Sl. No. STATE   POST OFFICE

1 ANDHRA PRADESH  ADILABAD
2 ANDHRA PRADESH  GUDUR
3 ANDHRA PRADESH  KARIM NAGAR
4 ANDHRA PRADESH  NANDYAL
5 ANDHRA PRADESH  R.C.PURAM
6 ANDHRA PRADESH  SAMALKOT
7 ANDHRA PRADESH  TENALI
8 BIHAR   BUXAR
9 BIHAR   DALTONGANJ
10 BIHAR   GOPALGANJ
11 BIHAR   HAZARIBAGH
12 BIHAR   LEHERIASARAI
13 BIHAR   RAMGARH CANTT.
14 BIHAR   SAMASTIPUR
15 CHATTISGARH  RAIGARH
16 CHATTISGARH  DURG
17 DELHI   NARAYANA
18 DELHI   TILAK NAGAR
19 GUJARAT   NADIAD
20 GUJARAT   SURAT
21 GUJARAT   REVDIBAZAR
22 GUJARAT   PALANPUR
23 GUJARAT   PATAN
24 GUJARAT   BHARUCH
25 GUJARAT   PORBANDAR
26 HIMACHAL PRADESH CHAMBA
27 HIMACHAL PRADESH PALAMPUR
28 HIMACHAL PRADESH HAMIRPUR
29 HIMACHAL PRADESH UNA
30 HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA GPO
31 HIMACHAL PRADESH MANDI
32 JAMMU & KASHMIR  BARAMULLA
33 JAMMU & KASHMIR  RAJOURI
34 JHARKHAND  CHAIBASA
35 JHARKHAND  LOHARDAGA
36 KARNATAKA  BIDAR
37 KARNATAKA  CHANNAPATNA
38 KARNATAKA  DEVENGERE
39 KARNATAKA  GULBARGA
40 KARNATAKA  MANDYA
41 KARNATAKA  RAICHUR
42 KARNATAKA  RAJAJINAGAR, BANGALORE
43 KERALA   PATHANAMTHITTA
44 KERALA   NEYADINKARA
45 KERALA   KOTTAYAM
46 KERALA   TRICHUR
47 KERALA   PALLAKAD
48 KERALA   TELLECHERRY
49 MADHYA PRADESH  KHANDWA
50 MADHYA PRADESH  RATLAM
 STATE   POST OFFICE
51 MADHYA PRADESH  SAGAR CANTT.
52 MADHYA PRADESH  VIDISHA
53 MAHARASHTRA  KALYAN CITY
54 MAHARASHTRA  ICHALKARANJI
55 MAHARASHTRA  NAGPUR CITY
56 MAHARASHTRA  NASIK RD.
57 MAHARASHTRA  SHIVAJI NAGAR, PUNE
58 NORTH EAST  KOHIMA
59 NORTH EAST  IMPHAL
60 NORTH EAST  DHARAMNAGAR
61 ORISSA   ASKA
62 ORISSA   JAGATSINGHPUR
63 ORISSA   JHARSUGUDA
64 ORISSA   NAYAGARH
65 ORISSA   JAJPUR
66 PUNJAB   JAGROAN
67 PUNJAB   RAJPURA
68 RAJASTHAN  JAIPUR GPO
69 RAJASTHAN  SHASTRI NAGAR, JAIPUR
70 RAJASTHAN  JAWAHAR NAGAR, JAIPUR
71 RAJASTHAN  AJMER
72 RAJASTHAN  UDAIPUR
73 TAMIL NADU  TAMBARAM
74 TAMIL NADU  CUDDALORE
75 TAMIL NADU  KANCHIPURAM
76 TAMIL NADU  PUDUKOTTAI
77 TAMIL NADU  SIVAKASI
78 TAMIL NADU  ST.THOMS MOUNT


79 TAMIL NADU  TIRUPUR
80 UTTAR PRADESH  ALIGARH
81 UTTAR PRADESH  DEORIA
82 UTTAR PRADESH  KANPUR
83 UTTAR PRADESH  KANPUR CANTT.
84 UTTAR PRADESH  LUCKNOW CHOWK
85 UTTAR PRADESH  MATHURA
86 UTTAR PRADESH  MORADABAD
87 UTTAR PRADESH  VARANASI
88 UTTARANCHAL  ALMORA
89 UTTARANCHAL  NANITAL
90 UTTARANCHAL  PILIBHIT
91 UTTARANCHAL  RAMPUR
92 WEST BENGAL  ASANSOL
93 WEST BENGAL  BARABAZAR
94 WEST BENGAL  BARRACKPUR
95 WEST BENGAL  DURGAPUR
96 WEST BENGAL  JALPAIGURI
97 WEST BENGAL  MALDA
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